Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1 Q2272	2321
Tab settings    To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Ryan- O dock Rollers, L.L.C.
John Michael Ryan	Name
10-23	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 📮 Merger	Street Address: PO Box 238
🖳 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Street Address: 10 Box 250
☐ Other	
	City: Ketchum State: OK Zip: 74349
Execution Date: November 27, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,113,702 & 5,991,189
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 😱 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Tatal fee (27 CER 2.41)
Name: Molly D. McKay	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Internal Address: Molly D. McKay, P.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	only in event of underpayment
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3207 E. 22nd Street	(4) 00
}	13-0470
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Tulsa State: OK Zip: 74114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Molly D. McKay  10/22/2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
,	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

11/04/2002 GTON11 00000016 5113702 01 FC+8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 013438 FRAME: 0508** 

Page 2

OCT-18-02 03:16 PM HARBORS VIEW SALES

P.02

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Michael Ryan, a citizen of the United States, residing at P.O. Box 238, Ketchum, Oklahoma 74349 (hereinafter called "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of United States Patent 5,113,702 issued May 19, 1992 entitled "BOAT AND DOCK GUARD" and United States Patent 5,991,189 issued June 15, 1999 entitled "BOAT GUIDE FOR USE AND GUIDING A BOAT INTO OR OUT OF A BOAT SLIP" (hereinafter called the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Ryan-O Dock Rollers, L.L.C., an Oklahoma Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at P.O. Box 238 Ketchum, Oklahoma 74349 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to both Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee both Patents, and any and all reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents have been granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor further hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon request, at the expense of said Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patents in said Assignees, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that if said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to secure a reissue of such Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, it will, upon request, assign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all acts requisite for the filing of such application for reissue and procurement thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimers, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives.

Assignor does further covenant and agree that it will, at any time, upon request, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at Assignee's expense, such facts relating to said Patents or the history thereof, as may be known to it and testify as to the same in any litigation, when requested to do so.

M WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the undersigned, have hereunto set my hand this 27 day of November, 2000.

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

County of Delin are

In Michael Ryan

PATENT

REEL: 013438 FRAME: 0509

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this 27 day of November, 2000, personally appeared John Michael Ryan, to me known to be the identical person who subscribed his name to the foregoing instrument.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office the day and year above written.

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 10/28/2002** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013438 FRAME: 0510